

ITEM NO. 41

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22715/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2009 in WP No.  
2841/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

ORGANIC FERTILISERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT LAB.COMMR.(CONTROL.AUTH.)& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having regard to the smallness of amount  
involved in this petition, we do not find it to be fit  
case for exercise of our jurisdiction under Article 136  
of the Constitution.

The special leave petition is dismissed  
accordingly.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master